All the research proposals will be prima facie considered for suitability and final selection will be made 

after the short listed researchers make a presentation to the members of the Research Advisory Committee (RAC) of 

the Institute. 

Research Grant: 

The selected research project carries a cash award of Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees two lakh and fifty thousand only). On 

commencement of the project a part (25%) of the award money will be given by way of advance as per the request 

of the researcher. The balance will be disbursed only on acceptance of the final report. In case a report is found 

unacceptable during the midterm review and final review, the research organization / researcher will not be paid the